
Annexe A – Portfolio Holder Decision Report School Term Dates Academic Year 2011-2012 
 

Recommended School Term Dates 2011 - 2012 
 

Harrow 
Proposed school term and holiday dates for the Academic Year 2011/2012 

 

Autumn Term 2011 
 September October November December 

Monday  5 12 19 26   3 10 17 24  31* 7 14 21 28   5 12 19 26  
Tuesday  6 13 20 27   4 11 18 25  1 8 15 22 29   6 13 20 27  
Wednesday  7 14 21 28   5 12 19 26  2 9 16 23 30   7 14 21 28  
Thursday 1* 8 15 22 29   6 13 20 27  3 10 17 24   1 8 15 22 29  
Friday 2 9 16 23 30   7 14 21# 28  4 11 18 25   2 9 16# 23 30  
                         
Saturday 3 10 17 24   1 8 15 22 29  5 12 19 26   3 10 17 24 31  
Sunday 4 11 18 25   2 9 16 23 30  6 13 20 27   4 11 18 25   
                         

Spring Term 2012 
 January February March April 

Monday  2 9 16 23 30  6 13 20* 27   5 12 19 26   2 9 16* 23 30 
Tuesday  3 10 17 24 31  7 14 21 28   6 13 20 27   3 10 17 24  
Wednesday  4* 11 18 25  1 8 15 22 29   7 14 21 28   4 11 18 25  
Thursday  5 12 19 26  2 9 16 23   1 8 15 22 29   5 12 19 26  
Friday  6 13 20 27  3 10# 17 24   2 9 16 23 30#   6 13 20 27  
                         
Saturday  7 14 21 28  4 11 18 25   3 10 17 24 31   7 14 21 28  
Sunday 1 8 15 22 29  5 12 19 26   4 11 18 25   1 8 15 22 29  
                        

Summer Term 2012 
 May June July August 

Monday   7 14 21 28  4 11* 18 25   2 9 16 23 30   6 13 20 27 
Tuesday  1 8 15 22 29  5 12 19 26   3 10 17 24 31   7 14 21 28 
Wednesday  2 9 16 23 30  6 13 20 27   4 11 18 25   1 8 15 22 29 
Thursday  3 10 17 24 31  7 14 21 28   5 12 19 26   2 9 16 23 30 
Friday  4 11 18 25  1# 8 15 22 29   6 13   20# 27   3 10 17 24 31 
                         
Saturday  5 12 19 26  2 9 16 23 30   7 14 21 28   4 11 18 25  
Sunday  6 13 20 27  3 10 17 24   1 8 15 22 29   5 12 19 26  
 
Bank and Public Holidays 2011/2012 
 Christmas Day Holiday 26 December 2011 Easter Monday  9 April 2012 
 Boxing Day Holiday 27 December 2011 May Day Holiday 7 May 2012 
 New Year's Day Holiday 2 January 2012 Spring Bank Holiday 4 June 2012 
 Good Friday 6 April 2012 Diamond Jubilee Bank Holiday 5 June 2012 
   Summer Bank Holiday 27 August 2012 
 
 School Holidays  Bank holidays and national holidays 
 * First school day after break  # Last school day before break   
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Summary of Recommended School Term Dates 2011 - 2012 
 

Thursday 1 September 2011 to Friday 21 October 2011 (37 days) 
Half Term Monday 24 October 2011 to Friday 28 October 2011 Autumn 

Term 2011 
Monday 31 October 2011 to Friday 16 December 2011 (35 days) 
Wednesday 4 January 2012 to Friday 10 February 2012 (28 days) 
Half Term Holiday Monday 13 February 2012 to Friday 17 February 2012 Spring Term 

2012 
Monday 20 February 2012 to Friday 30 March 2012  (30 days) 
Monday 16 April 2012 to Friday 1 June 2012    (34 days) 
Half Term Holiday Monday 4 June 2012 to Friday 8 June 2012 Summer 

Term 2012 
Monday 11 June 2012 to Friday 20 July 2012   (30 days) 

Total 194 School Days including INSET days 
 
Occasional Days 
Governing bodies may agree to adopt up to 3 occasional days.  If 3 occasional days are 
adopted then the school year will be 197 days for 2011-12. 
 
 


